

State Representative \bullet 60th Assembly District

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Rob Brooks

December 15, 2022 (608) 267-2369

Representative Brooks Named Chairman of the Assembly Committee on Housing and Real Estate for the 2023-2024 Legislative Session

Madison, WI—Today, Representative Rob Brooks (R-Saukville), was appointed chairman of the Assembly Committee on Housing and Real Estate for the 2023-2024 legislative session.

The Assembly Committee on Housing and Real Estate will focus on making housing more affordable and accessible, streamlining burdensome regulations that impede development. It will also prioritize upgrading the state's existing housing stock.

"As a realtor for more than thirty years and the principal author of several landmark pieces of housing and real estate legislation during the past few sessions, I am honored to be appointed chairman of the Assembly Committee on Housing and Real Estate," Representative Rob Brooks said.

In addition to Housing and Real Estate, Representative Brooks was appointed to the following committees:

- Health, Aging, and Long-Term Care
- Sporting Heritage
- State Affairs
- Corrections
- Ways and Means (Vice-Chairman)

"I look forward to the start of another legislative session and serving on each of these committees. Furthermore, I am excited to collaborate with my colleagues on both sides of the aisle to deliberate on and pass consequential legislation designed to improve the quality of life for every Wisconsinite," Representative Brooks stated.

Representative Rob Brooks will be sworn-in to a fifth term on January 3, 2022.

###